debt liabilities till the completion of CIRP.The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as
reported to the management of the Company is as follows:

The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:

Fixed-rate borrowings (Refer note below)   3,494.33   3,457.92

Floating rate borrowings (Refer note below)   22,594.31   22,402.92

Total borrowings   26,088.64   25,860.84

Note: The above amounts reflect the contractual undiscounted cash flows, which may differ from the carrying values of the

liabilities at the reporting date.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit or loss and other components of equity to a reasonably possible change in

interest rates of  +/- 1% (March 31, 2021: +/- 1%). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of

current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the LIBOR rate for each year, and the financial instruments

held as at end of reporting year that are sensitive to changes in interest rates, all other variables held constant.

Notes to the Ind AS financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 (All amount in Rs. million, unless otherwise stated)

March 31, 2022

Movement

Profit and loss Other Components of equity

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD Senstivity 6% 120.23 (120.23) 376.75 (376.75)

EURO Senstivity 7%  0.06 (0.06) - -

CAD Senstivity 6% 0.38 (0.38)  - -

USD Senstivity 5%  103.85 (103.85) 316.18  (316.18)

EURO Senstivity 6% 0.05 (0.05)  - -

CAD Senstivity 7% 0.47 (0.47)  - -

187

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Loan amount  22,594.31   22,402.92

Effect on profit and loss after tax 225.94  (225.94) 224.03  (224.03)

24.2 CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge an obligation to the Company. The Company is exposed to this risk

for various financial instruments, for example by granting loans and receivables to customers, placing deposits etc. the

Comapny’s maximum exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets recognised at different

reporting dates.The Company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties and incorporates this

information into its credit risk controls. The Company’s policy is to deal only with creditworthy counterparties only.